
RGVGCA/MISSION ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Rio Grande City 420 - 403 = 823 1 Leticia Lozano (Rio Grande City) 99 - 91 = 190

2 Donna North 467 - 431 = 898 2 Taylor Landez (McAllen Rowe)- ind 98 - 96 = 194

3 La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 468 - 471 = 939 3 Zuleythia Garza (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) 94 - 100 = 194

4 Mission High 474 - NS = NT 4 Alexa Olvera (Donna North) 108 - 90 = 198

5 Yeretzi Garcia (La Joya High)- ind 102 - 101 = 203

6 Valeria Cavazos (Mission High) 103 - 100 = 203

7 Janelle Gonzalez (Rio Grande City) 118 - 86 = 204

8 Sarah Barrera (Rio Grande City) 93 - 122 = 215

9 Madison Gordon (Donna North) 114 - 102 = 216

Charlize Everett (Laredo Cigarroa)- ind 110 - 106 = 216

Date:  January 31-February 1, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  28 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Sunny and Windy   78°   15-18 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezy   77°   12-15 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

10 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

5 Yaretzi Garcia (La Joya High) 102 - 101 = 203

18 Glendy Garcia (La Joya High) 126 - 125 = 251

15 Camila Garza (La Joya High) 129 - 108 = 237

dnf Myah Saenz (Mission Veterans Mem) 113 - NS = NT

dnf Victoria Olivarez (Mission Veterans Mem) 100 - NS = NT

16 Mia Chavez (Mission Veterans Mem) 120 - 124 = 244

2 Taylor Landez (McAllen Rowe) 98 - 96 = 194

9 Charlize Everett (Laredo Cigarroa) 110 - 106 = 216

12 Segovia Telles (Laredo Cigarroa) 115 - 113 = 228

dnf Amanda Hinojosa (Rio Grande City) 129 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

4 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Rio Grande City 2nd Donna North

7 Janelle Gonzalez 118 - 86 = 204 dnf Victoria Aguillon 111 - NS = NT

1 Leticia Lozano 99 - 91 = 190 4 Alexa Olvera 108 - 90 = 198

14 Khloe Ruegas 110 - 120 = 230 9 Madison Gordon 114 - 102 = 216

8 Sarah Barrera 93 - 122 = 215 dnf Brisa Aguilar NS - 119 = NT

12 Eliana Mendez 122 - 106 = 228 20 Jamie Martinez 134 - 120 = 254

TEAM TOTAL:  420 - 403 = 823 TEAM TOTAL:  467 - 431 = 898

3rd La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 4th Mission High

3 Zuleythia Garza 94 - 100 = 194 6 Valeria Cavazos 103 - 100 = 203

11 Mayrin Alfarro 117 - 105 = 222 dnf Mikayla Mendiola 125 - NS = NT

22 Katia Rivas 127 - 137 = 264 16 Jasmine Hernandez 121 - 123 = 244

21 Pamela Mendez 130 - 129 = 259 19 Victoria Tovar 125 - 127 = 252

TEAM TOTAL:  468 - 471 = 939 TEAM TOTAL:  474 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Leticia Lozano Rio Grande City 99 91 190

2 Taylor Landez (ind) McAllen Rowe 98 96 194

3 Zuleythia Garza La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 94 100 194

4 Alexa Olvera Donna North 108 90 198

5 Yaretzi Garcia (ind) La Joya High 102 101 203

6 Valeria Cavazos Mission High 103 100 203

7 Janelle Gonzalez Rio Grande City 118 86 204

8 Sarah Barrera Rio Grande City 93 122 215

9 Madison Gordon Donna North 114 102 216

Charlize Everett (ind) Laredo Cigarroa 110 106 216

11 Mayrin Alfarro La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 117 105 222

12 Eliana Mendez Rio Grande City 122 106 228

Segovia Telles (ind) Laredo Cigarroa 115 113 228

14 Khloe Ruegas Rio Grande City 110 120 230

15 Camila Garza (ind) La Joya High 129 108 237

16 Jasmine Hernandez Mission High 121 123 244

Mia Chavez (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 120 124 244

18 Glendy Garcia (ind) La Joya High 126 125 251

19 Victoria Tovar Mission High 125 127 252

20 Jamie Martinez Donna North 134 120 254

21 Pamela Mendez La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 130 129 259

22 Katia Rivas La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 127 137 264

dnf Victoria Aguillon Donna North 111 NS NT

dnf Brisa Aguilar Donna North NS 119 NT

dnf Mikayla Mendiola Mission High 125 NS NT

dnf Myah Saenz (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 113 NS NT

dnf Victoria Olivarez (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 100 NS NT

dnf Amanda Hinojosa (ind) Rio Grande City 129 NS NT


